C’W

DESIGN
productions
AIDA
CAUGHT IN STILL LIFE
AUGUST LIGHT
SOUS SANS
TERRA LOOP
PROTEO DANCE FILM
LA LA SLAMA
THE DRUNKEN CITY
PRIDE AND PREJUDICE
THE PERSIANS
WINTERTIME
THE BIG MEAL
RELATED
production experience

HAMILTON: AN AMERICAN MUSICAL
HAMILTON: AN AMERICAN MUSICAL
HAMILTON: AN AMERICAN MUSICAL
HAMILTON: AN AMERICAN MUSICAL
HAMILTON: AN AMERICAN MUSICAL
ALL OUR CHILDREN
THE MUSIC MAN

MAMMA MIA

PRIDE AND PREJUDICE
PHARMABRO

THE DRUNKEN CITY

NY FASHION WEEK: MAKI OH
ANNIE

REBEL SHIP [MUSIC VIDEO|

SKILLS
Production Shopping
Sewing and Fitting

Project Management

EDUCATION

BFA in Theater: Production and Design; Focus: Costume, Hair & Makeup Design. Montelair State University, May 2017

autumn

CORO

Costume Design/Stage
Costume Design/Dance
Costume Design/Dance
Costume Design/Dance
Costume Design/Dance
Costume Design/Dance
Costume Design/Dance
Hair/Makeup Design
Hair/Makeup Design
Hair/Makeup Design
Hair/Makeup Design
Hair/Makeup Design

Asst. Costume Design
Costume PA

Costume Intern
Costume Documentation
Costume Intern

Asst. Costume Design
Shopper

Asst. Costume Design
Asst. Costume Design
Asst. Costume Design
Asst. Costume Design
Makeup Artist

Wig Master Assistant
Hair/Makeup Asst.

Costume Stock Work
Fashion Styling

Drawing & Rendering

costume, hair and makeup design

V_()(

/0

.343.0069

www.pellicoro.com
cheyenne.pellicoro@gmail.com

Montelair State University
Emelin Theatre

SUNY Purchase PepsiCo Theatre
SUNY Purchase PepsiCo Theatre
Triskelion Arts

Montelair State University
Montelair State University
Montelair State University
Montelair State University
Montclair State University
Montelair State University

Montelair State University

Eliza Tour

And Peggy Tour

Philip Tour

Victoria Palace Theatre
Angelica Tour

Sheen Center

Idaho Shakespeare Festival
Idaho Shakespeare Festival
[daho Shakespeare Festival
The Players Theatre
Montelair State University
Bobbi Brown Cosmetics
Broadway Tour

Nvlon Magazine

Makeup Design & Application

Special Effects Makeup

Digital Planning & Design

Bobbi Brown Makeup Artistry Certification, May 2016
Vintage Clothing Rental Intern, May 2016 to August 2016, Helen Uffner Vintage Clothing, New York, NY

AWARDS

Kennedy Center American College Theater Festival,

Dir: Gary John LaRosa
Chor: Mathew James
Chor: Samuel Kunzman
Chor: Annie Doss

Chor: Kathleen Kelley
Chor: Kathleen Kelley
Chor: Jessica DiMauro
Des:
Des:
Des:

Des:
Des:

Nicole Ferrigno
April Gormley
April Gormley
Kacey Gillette
Becky Erlitz

Des:
Des:
Des:
Des:
Des:

Des: Tracy Christensen

Paul Tazewell
Paul Tazewell

Paul Tazewell
Paul Tazewell
Paul Tazewell

Des: Tracy Christensen
Des: Tracy Christensen
Des: Martha Hally

Des: Kathryn Bailey

Des: Nicole Ferrigno
Des:Tia Hebron

Troika Entertainment
Dir: Cathrine Westergaard

Wig Fitting & Styling
Basic Wig Ventilating

Microsoft Office Suite

Theatrical Design Excellence for Costume Design, Aida (2016)

Prague Quadrennial 2019, Emerging Artist Exhibit representing the USA for Costume Design, Aida (2016)

References available upon request

2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2015
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014

2020
2019
2018
2017
2017
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2016
2017
2017
2014



