# Cheyenne autumn PELLICORO

## costume, hair and makeup design

732.343.0069

www.pellicoro.com cheyenne.pellicoro@gmail.com

## DESIGN productions

AIDA	Costume Design/Stage	Montclair State University	Dir: Gary John LaRosa	2016
CAUGHT IN STILL LIFE	Costume Design/Dance	Emelin Theatre	Chor: Mathew James	2017
AUGUST LIGHT	Costume Design/Dance	SUNY Purchase PepsiCo Theatre	Chor: Samuel Kunzman	2017
SOUS SANS	Costume Design/Dance	SUNY Purchase PepsiCo Theatre	Chor: Annie Doss	2017
TERRA LOOP	Costume Design/Dance	Triskelion Arts	Chor: Kathleen Kelley	2017
PROTEO DANCE FILM	Costume Design/Dance	Montclair State University	Chor: Kathleen Kelley	2016
LA LA SLAMA	Costume Design/Dance	Montclair State University	Chor: Jessica DiMauro	2015
THE DRUNKEN CITY	Hair/Makeup Design	Montclair State University	Des: Nicole Ferrigno	2016
PRIDE AND PREJUDICE	Hair/Makeup Design	Montclair State University	Des: April Gormley	2015
THE PERSIANS	Hair/Makeup Design	Montclair State University	Des: April Gormley	2015
WINTERTIME	Hair/Makeup Design	Montclair State University	Des: Kacey Gillette	2014
THE BIG MEAL	Hair/Makeup Design	Montclair State University	Des: Becky Erlitz	2014

#### RELATED

production experience

HAMILTON: An American Musical	Asst. Costume Design	Eliza Tour	Des: Paul Tazewell	2020
HAMILTON: An American Musical	Costume PA	And Peggy Tour	Des: Paul Tazewell	2019
HAMILTON: An American Musical	Costume Intern	Philip Tour	Des: Paul Tazewell	2018
HAMILTON: An American Musical	Costume Documentation	Victoria Palace Theatre	Des: Paul Tazewell	2017
HAMILTON: An American Musical	Costume Intern	Angelica Tour	Des: Paul Tazewell	2017
ALL OUR CHILDREN	Asst. Costume Design	Sheen Center	Des: Tracy Christensen	2019
THE MUSIC MAN	Shopper	Idaho Shakespeare Festival	Des: Tracy Christensen	2019
MAMMA MIA	Asst. Costume Design	Idaho Shakespeare Festival	Des: Tracy Christensen	2018
PRIDE AND PREJUDICE	Asst. Costume Design	Idaho Shakespeare Festival	Des: Martha Hally	2018
PHARMABRO	Asst. Costume Design	The Players Theatre	Des: Kathryn Bailey	2017
THE DRUNKEN CITY	Asst. Costume Design	Montclair State University	Des: Nicole Ferrigno	2016
NY FASHION WEEK: MAKI OH	Makeup Artist	Bobbi Brown Cosmetics	Des: Tia Hebron	2017
ANNIE	Wig Master Assistant	Broadway Tour	Troika Entertainment	2017
REBEL SHIP [MUSIC VIDEO]	Hair/Makeup Asst.	Nylon Magazine	Dir: Cathrine Westergaard	2014

#### **SKILLS**

Production Shopping	Costume Stock Work	Makeup Design & Application	Wig Fitting & Styling
Sewing and Fitting	Fashion Styling	Special Effects Makeup	Basic Wig Ventilating
Project Management	Drawing & Rendering	Digital Planning & Design	Microsoft Office Suite

#### **EDUCATION**

BFA in Theater: Production and Design; Focus: Costume, Hair & Makeup Design. Montclair State University, May 2017 Bobbi Brown Makeup Artistry Certification, May 2016

Vintage Clothing Rental Intern, May 2016 to August 2016, Helen Uffner Vintage Clothing, New York, NY

#### **AWARDS**

Kennedy Center American College Theater Festival, Theatrical Design Excellence for Costume Design, *Aida* (2016) Prague Quadrennial 2019, Emerging Artist Exhibit representing the USA for Costume Design, *Aida* (2016)

### References available upon request